hdb2dl3ds-rev1110	 Model HDB2  Page 1
Warren Rupp, Inc. • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • 800 N. Main St., Mansfield, Ohio 44902 USA
Telephone (419) 524-8388 • Fax (419) 522-7867 • www.warrenrupp.com
HDB2 Type 3
Heavy Duty Ball Valve
Air-Operated
Double Diaphragm Pump
ENGINEERING, PERFORMANCE

midsection parts.
See page 6 for ATEX
Explanation of Type Ex-
amination Certificate.
Ferhan Dikilitas
Vurgu
Ferhan Dikilitas
Vurgu
hdb2dl3ds-rev1110	 Model HDB2  Page 3
Dimensions: HDB2
Dimensions are ± 1/8"
Figures in parenthesis = millimeters
*	Indicates dimensions with suction
and discharge ports rotated 180°
to a vertical position.
*	Indicates dimensions with suction
and discharge ports rotated 180°
to a vertical position.
TOP
DISCHARGE
PORTING
BOTTOM
DISCHARGE
PORTING
Dimension	 A	 B
Standard Pump	 23 ¼" (590)	 14 1/16" (357)
Pulse Output Kit	 23 13/16" (605)	14 5/8" (371)
Signature of authorized person
Revision Level: E
Printed name of authorized person
David Roseberry
Date of issue
October 20, 2005
Title
Engineering Manager
Date of revision
MAY 27, 2010
Manufacturer:
Warren Rupp, Inc.®, 800 N. Main Street, P.O. Box 1568,
Mansfield, Ohio, 44901-1568 USA
certifies that Air-Operated Double Diaphragm Pump Series: HDB, HDF,
M Non-Metallic, S Non-Metallic, M Metallic, S Metallic, T Series, G Series, RS Series
U Series, EH and SH High Pressure, W Series, SMA and SPA Submersibles,
and Tranquilizer Surge Suppressors comply with the European Community
Directive 2006/42/EC on Machinery, according to Annex VIII. This product
has used Harmonized Standard EN 809, Pumps and Pump Units
for Liquids - Common Safety Requirements, to verify conformance.
Declaration of Conformity
In accordance with ATEX Directive 94/9/EC,
Equipment intended for use in potentially explosive environments.
EN 60079-25: 2004
For pumps equipped with Pulse Output ATEX Option
KEMA Quality B.V. (0344)
AODD Pumps and Surge Suppressors
For Type Examination Designations, see page 2 (back)
Manufacturer:
Warren Rupp, Inc.®
A Unit of IDEX Corportion
800 North Main Street
P.O. Box 1568
Mansfield, OH 44901-1568 USA
Applicable Standard:
EN13463-1: 2001,
EN13463-5: 2003
David Roseberry, Engineering Manager
DATE/APPROVAL/TITLE:
27 MAY 2010
AODD (Air-Operated Double Diaphragm) Pumps
EC Type Examination Certificate No. Pumps: KEMA 09ATEX0071 X
KEMA Quality B.V.
Utrechtseweg 310
6812 AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
EC Declaration of Conformity